

Curwood Festival, Inc. Owosso, Michigan Carpetbagger's Row Application

DATE:June 6th, 7th, and 8th of 2014PLACE:Carpetbagger's Row – Outdoor Paved Parking LotSET-UP:Friday June 6, 2014 from 7:00am – 12:00pm noon (Opens to public at noon)

APPLICATION DEADLINE is May 2, 2014

Please send this application, your entry fee by certified check or money order only (We cannot accept personal or business checks), and a copy of your liability insurance. If your application is not accepted your application fee will be returned. If accepted a confirmation will be sent. <u>There will be no refunds after acceptance.</u>

Mailing Address: Curwood Festival, Carpetbagger's Row Chairman, 1221 N. Gould St, Owosso, MI 48867

TYPE OF BUSINESS/WHAT YOU WILL BE SELLING (All items must be listed for consideration)

BUSINESS NAME				
NAME		EN	IAIL	
ADDRESS				
			PHONE	
TOTAL WIDTH REQUIE	RED (including trailer t	tongue)		\$110.00
NUMBER OF FEET OVE	R 20'		_X \$5.00 PER FOOT =	\$
ELECTRICITY? YES NO			IF Y	YES ADD _\$ 20.00
			TOTAL \$	
Make c	ertified bank che	ck or m	oney order payable t	t o:
	CURWO	OD FES	STIVAL, INC	
			The exhibitors are expected OD FESTIVAL nor its pro	

their merchandise, displays, and actions. Neither CURWOOD FESTIVAL nor its promoters shall be held responsible for any theft, injury, or damage to property/persons while on the premises. I/We have read and will abide by the rules and regulations set forth in these application forms.

SIGNATURE

DATE

Note: Be sure all items requested above are included with this application to avoid processing delays.

CURWOOD FESTIVAL Carpetbagger's Row 2014 INFORMATION SHEET

Thank you for your interest in displaying at this year's Curwood Festival. Below is some important information for your reference while participating in the 2014 Curwood Festival's Carpetbagger's Row.

Contacts

Lee Mills Carpetbagger's Row Chairman (989) 723-5055 E-Mail – <u>mills99@chartermi.net</u> Curwood Festival Office (989) 723-2161

<u>Set-Up</u>

Set-up will begin at 7:00am on Friday, June 6, 2014 and Carpetbagger's Row will open for business at 12:00 Noon. Only dealers with large vehicles and previous authorization will be allowed to set-up Thursday evening after 7:00pm. Please do not arrive and begin setting up your display until after this time. This is a commercial parking lot and will not be closed until after business is completed for that day. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Carpetbagger's Row Business Hours

Friday, June 6th, 2014	Noon – 10:00 pm
Saturday, June 7 th , 2014	9:00am – 10:00 pm
Sunday, June 8 th , 2014	10:00 am - 6:00 pm

Security

There are normal police patrols in the area during the late evening and overnight hours. However, the Curwood Festival and its volunteers will not be held liable for theft, injury or damage to property or persons while on the premises.

Rules and Regulations

- There must be a responsible adult in your area at all times. The Curwood Festival and its volunteers will not be held liable for theft, injury or damage to property or persons while on the premises.
- Please keep your area neat and clean at all times.
- Please do not tear down your display before closing time. Vendors who leave early will not be invited to participate next year.
- A copy of current liability insurance <u>must</u> be included with your completed Carpetbagger's Row Application. The insurance coverage will be verified to insure adequate coverage. If you do not carry what the Curwood Festival feels is adequate insurance coverage, you will be required to purchase an insurance rider through the Curwood Festival's insurance carrier in order to participate.
- The Curwood Festival's Carpetbagger's Row <u>does not</u> accept personal or business checks. Your application must be accompanied by a money order or a certified bank check. No Exceptions.
- Consumption of alcohol beverages on public streets, parking lots and the Carpetbagger's Row area is not permitted.
- Your application is good for selling items from your booth space only. Individuals or vendors caught selling items from outside their allotted space will be asked to shut down completely and leave the festival area with no refund. This is not a permit for peddling products throughout the festival area.
- Exotic knives, swords, stars, spiked items, drugs or drug paraphernalia or sexually explicit items are strictly prohibited. NO EXCEPTIONS!!!!! Any standard pocket knife items (blades not greater than 3" in length) that you may wish to sell needs approval by the Carpetbagger's Row chairman in advance of any sales. Vendors or individuals caught selling any of these prohibited items will be asked to shut down completely and leave the festival area with no refund.
- Vendors will only be allowed to display and sell the items described on your application as your selection for the Curwood Festival's Carpetbagger's Row is based on this information. Please describe below the items that you will be selling:
- The Curwood Festival, Inc reserves the right to accept or reject any application. The vendors that are not accepted will have their application fees returned. Once a vendor is accepted the application fees will not be returned or refunded.
- Failure to comply with the above terms and local city ordinances may result in removal from the Curwood Festival's Carpetbagger's Row without refund. Your signature below is your acknowledgement and agreement to comply by the terms listed above.

Name (Please Print)	 	
Company/DBA		
Signature		
Date		